® /M/IOLA
— &f HAKPOL

CITROEN NEMO 11/2007 -
FIAT FIORINO - QUBO
GEUGEOQOT BIPPER

Cat. No. F/027

. J

r N
e20 | e20*94/20*0919*00

. J

4 N N

D (kN) = =—— . x0,00981

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




30° max.

30°

%

75 min.

75 min.

30° max. /

Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen

swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VII,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG

ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym

ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu.

The clearance specified in appendix
VI, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at

laden weight of the vehicle.

PRZEKROJ A-A

o

-

24

sV
S / 100 max. .
o =
/| N
1 // R “y
£ E = ?
8 LN A
A g _
| § 0

@ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
conformement a I'annexe VI,

illustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids total en
charge autorise du vehicule.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VII,
Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b

ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 T195Nm
»
(Cokm 1000Km



C Nakretka M10 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer

\ Podkt. okr. pow. 930x 210,5x3 , Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M10x100-8.8, Bolt
Podkt. okr. pow. 930x 210,5x3 , Plain Washer

Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M10,; Nut
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. pow. 930x 210,5x3 , Plain Washer

M12x70 2
M10x100 4
A X1 X
M12 2
Q‘ M10 4
B x1
@30x2105x3 | 8
C x4
13 2
/g/ﬁ D X1
< @ 12.2 2
@ E X1 102 4




Pkt 2

Sruba M10x100-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. okr. pow. D30x 210,5x3 , Plain Washer

i Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
i Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt Pkt. 3

Nakretka M10, Nut
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. pow. D30x §10,5x3 ; Plain Washer

| /L2

No catalogue ~ Voiture foute
96-111 Kowiesy, Chojnata 23 A

F/027  Fiat Fiorino, Peugeot Bipper, Citroen Nemo — 0d 2008 - > 1. +as 4653173 31



* & & & @

*« & & @

Opuscic koto zapasowe.

Zdemontowad ttumik oraz tylne nadkola samochodu.

Przytoiyc hak do podiuznic, wykonac otwory 10,5 (pkt 1i 2).

0Od zewnetrznej strony rozwiercic otwory do Srednicy tulejek.

Przytozyc belke haka A do podiuznic i przykrecié srubami

M10x110 8.8 (pkt 1 i 2) stosujac tuleje dystansowe oraz powiekszone podktadki (wg rys.).
Przykrecic wszystkie sruby z momentem jak w tabeli.

Przykrecic thumik.

Podtgczye instalacje elektryczna.

Dokrecic kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego srubami M12x70 8.8.

N7

* & &

* & & @

Lower the spare wheel.

Disassemble the damper and rear inner wheel archs of the car.

Put the tow bar to the metal clamps, drill the holes & 10,5 (point 1 and 2).

Drill the holes to the diameter of the sleeves from the outside.

Put the main bar A to the metal clamps and screw with bolts M10x110 8.8 (point 1 and 2)
using sleeves and large washers (according to the drawing).

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Screw the damper.

Connect the electric wires.

Fix the ball and electric plate with bolts M12x70 8.8,

NG

r®

+ Das Ersatzrad entfernen.

+ Den Auspufftopf und die hinteren Karosserieabstiitzungen demontieren.

= Die Anhéngerkupplung an die Lingstrager anlegen, die Offnungen $10,5 (Punkt 1,2)
ausfiihren.

» Von auBen, die Offnungen bis Hillsen Durchmesser ausbohren.

+ Den Querbalken A an die Lingstriger anlegen und mit den Schrauben M10x110 8.8 (Punkt
1,2), mit der Anwendung von den Distanzhiilsen und vergréerten Unterlegscheiben nach der
Zeichnung verschrauben.

« Alle Schrauben mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenem Drehmoment festziehen.

+ Den Auspufftopf einbauen

+ Die Elektroinstallation anschlieBen.

+ Die Kugel und die Steckdosenhalterung mit den Schrauben M12x70 8.8 anschrauben.

AN

r®

= Desserrer la roue de secours.

# En accedant par les trous de crochet [point 2) percer les ouvertures DN 12,5 vers le haut a
travers les longerons au diamétre des douilles. Placer les douilles aux longerons et serrer
avec les boulons M10x80 8.8 en outilisant les plaguettes coté coffre.Serrer tous les boulons
avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.

* Placer les douilles d'ecartement =50 mm dans les ouvertures de blocs longerons [point 1),
ensuite serrer le crochet dans ces ouvertoures avec les boulons M10x80 8.8 et plaquettes
selons crogquis
Raccorder le circuit electrique.

Visser la boule et tole de la prise électrique.

NG










@18

® 18

® 11
18

% - ® Y i V ©)
Q. Q A A
Y . Y
|
\ ' A
Y Y Y Y
| |
A A A \
2 = @ = x
o S S o
Sruba M10x110-8.8 ; Bolt
Poak. okr. pow. 30x 10,5x3 ; Plain Washer
Sruba M10x110-8.8 ; Bolt
Podk. okr. pow. 30x 10,5x3 ; Plain Washer - o
© ©
— | Qlt 3+
©
) |
il Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podk. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer — o
Podk. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer — —
) S O
| 1 -
“ — Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt
"/

X

Nakretka M10 ; Nut
Podk. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podk. okr. pow. 30x 10,5x3 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M10 ; Nut
Podk. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podk. okr. pow. 30x 10,5x3 ; Plain Washer




\—

Sruba M10x110-8.8 ; Bolt
Podk. okr. pow. 30x 10,5x3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M10x110-8.8 ; Bolt
Podk. okr. pow. 30x 10,5x3 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M10 ; Nut H H Nakretka M10 ; Nut
Podk. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer Podk. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podk. okr. pow. 30x 10,5x3 ; Plain Washer Podk. okr. pow. 30x 10,5x3 ; Plain Washer

N 7

/

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podk. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podk. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

N

-







	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1
	Widok rysunku2
	Widok rysunku3
	Widok rysunku4
	Widok rysunku5
	Widok rysunku6
	Widok rysunku7
	Widok rysunku8
	Widok rysunku9
	Widok rysunku10
	Widok rysunku11
	Widok rysunku12
	Widok rysunku15

	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1


